logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600
269
228
194
159
527
499
453
408
115
625
1313
1245
1214
1211
1334
1389
1130
1124
1123
1132
1427
1165
1142
1022
1074
1205

consensus

6_
W
>

KWw2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 MRLG
KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 . IMRLG
SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 . IMRLG
SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 . IMRLG
SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 . IMRLG
SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 . IMRLG
SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 . IMRLG
Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 . MRLG
SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 . MRLG

BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 IM LG
LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1

DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1
Cj1673c YP 002345041.1
NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1

C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1
A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1
451 H7A87 RS08955 WP 016904265.1
RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1
A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1
GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1
ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1
ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1
PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1

0 nn N nn ksl RN KN 0 K NN N NN N

e

NIRRT

L

|

VN

Y
L

(]




logo

VY
|

VTt o DMLY Mo Vel B e

EIYGPESSGKTT IDISIL,IL, 154
EIYGPESSGKTT ANENQKIAGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPEAYARWALGVN DELL SQPD 153
EIYGPESSGKTT ANFNQKINGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPEA\YARWALGVN DELL SQPD 153
EIYGPESSGKTT ANENQKIAGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPEA\YARWALGVN DELL SQPD 153
EIYGPESSGKTT ANFNQKIAGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPIAYALWALGVN DELL SQPD 153
EIYGPESSGKTT ANENQKIAGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPEA\YARWALGVN DELL SQPD 153
EIYGPESSGKTT AENQKIAGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPEAYARWALGVN DELL SQPD 1563
EIYGPESSGKTT ANFNQKINGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPIA\YARWALGVN DELL QPD 153
EIYGPESSGKTT ARENQKPIGGIWNAF IDAEHALDPEA\YARWALGVN DELL SQPD 153
E YGPESSGKTT AIYQNINGGFNAF IDAEHALDPWYYAMMLGVN ELL SQPD 138
EIYGPESSGKTT AIRUQK[NGGIWIA IDAERA DPICYAWWALGVN D LL SQPD 140
BEIYGPES[EGKTT AMENQKEAGGINMAF IDAEHALDPWUY ARSNLGVNQSNDELL SQPDNGEQALET} 1562
EIYGPESSGKTT AINSOKENGGUAMAF IDAEHALDAASY AJSQYL GV NgYD Ll SQPDIYGEQALEIY 139
EIYGPESSGKTT AIMEOKINGGUASAF IDAEHALDNIY AJQHL.GV gy I SQPD GEQALEI)® 141

¢

NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1

NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1

NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1

EIYGPESSGKTT AIGOKINGGUASAF IDAEHALDYR:IY AISHLGV Y L SQPD GEQALEI)H 141
EIYGPESSGKTT AIINQKYJGGIWAAF IDAEHARGDINSIY AI¥SLG N EL  SQPDJGEQALEIfA 148
EIYGPESSGKTT AN KT ENEAF TDAEHALDPYY AYLGVNIDELL SQPDRGEQALEI[® 156

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 EI GPESSGKTT VUGMAF DAEHARDPUYARISLGV]S ELM SQPD GEQALEI[S 140
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 EI GPESSGKTT VUCAF DAEHARDPUYABISLGVIY ELM SQPD GEQALEI[® 140
NTDB id 1123 0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 EI GPESSGKTT \UAF DAEHARDP\YYARISLGV){ EL) SQPD GEQALEI[ 140
NTDB id 1132451 H7A87 RS08955 WP 016904265.1 EIYGPESSGKTT IWNMAFIDAEHALDPIYAJSMLGVN D LL SQPD GEQALEIfA 139

NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 EIYGPESSGKTT INYAFIDAEHALDIMYASLGVI§ [§ LL SQPD GEQALEIMN 148
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 I EI GPESSGKTT SQPD GEQALEI[e 139
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 I EI GPESSGKTT SQPD GEQALEI[e 139
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT INSAFIDAEHALDPNYAJANLGV DNLL SQPDBIGEQALEIfA 139
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT INSAFIDAEHALDPWNYAJANLGV  DRWLL SQPDRIGEQALEIfA 139
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 I EIYGPESSGKTT SQPD GEQALETIpN 139
consensus ok Dok LT Db b sk | U Pk DDk D] H Plskokokokok Dofokok DD Dok DD Dok Dok Dok skokok Dokokok |k




. NS

50, A7 L Sl o IRV E: T N

NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 G WIGDSEJVGLQAR 232
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 GDHGDSHVGLQAR .. 231
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 GDIGDSHVGLQAR .. 231
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 GDHGDSHVGLQAR - 231
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 GDEGDSHVGLQAR .. 231
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1 GDHMGDSHVGLQAR .. 231
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 GDHGDSHVGLQAR .. 231
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 GDIGDSHVGLQAR .. 231
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 GDHGDSHVGLQAR - 231
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 GDMGDSHVGLQAR .. 216
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 G MGD HVGLQAR .. 218
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 GDMGDSIBJGLQAR .. 230
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 GDMGD[MHVGLQAR . 218
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 GDMGDNHVGLQAR . 220
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 GDMGD[NHVGLQAR HES . 220
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 GDMGDS  GLJIAR .. 226
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 GDMGDSH GLQAR .. 234
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR .. 218
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR .. 218
NTDB id 1123 0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 GDMGDSHVGLQAR .. 218
NTDB id 1132451 H7A87 RS08955 WP 016904265.1 MGDEEGLQAR 219
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 MGD GLQAR .. 226
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 MGDSH GLQAR |9 .. 217
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 MGDSH GLQAR |¥ .. 217
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 MGDSH GLQAR .. 217
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 MGDSH GLQAR .. 217
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 MGD HVGLQAR .. 217

consensus P N NN A NN ey N ey N oy oy oy oy el Y R TTxl LD TIird



roee AVRMR eEeEL) KWKNKA FEA MBS EL AR D"KKEMSY
SS 19k BRBExY RE EVEY LR R I\

NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1 GSTKIEEGS. KVVKNKVAPPF N| 311
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1 IMGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 310
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1 BMIGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K| 310
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1 BIGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 310
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1 BIGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K| 310
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454 .1 IMIGSTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K| 310
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1 IMGSTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K 310
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1 BMIGTTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS K| 310
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1 BIGNTQIKGTG. KVVKNKVAPPF IYGEGIS K 310
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2 BRAEQLKQGN. . ... KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS D 291
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1 GRAETIKNGT. . ... KVVKNKVAPPF IMYG GIS D 293
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1 R PTKVGNDA KVKNKVAPF (¢ 306
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1 R .L.KQNEEP KVVKNKVAPPF M GEG S IRGEL DN¢ 293
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1 R .L.KQNEQH IKVVKNKVAPPF IM GEGIS IRIGE DM 295
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1 R ....L.KQNEQH IKVVKNKVAPPF IM GEGIS IRIGE DM 295
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1 RISLSDTGKIKDKSGEV KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEG S WIGE 306
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1 BRICGV....V.KDGBEI KVVKNKVAPPF IMYGEGIS NIEL '@ 309
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 RTGS. .. .I.KKGEEV KV KNKVAPPF TIMYGEGIS|AGEL ) 293
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1 R .. I.KKG KV KNKVAPPF D 293
NTDB id 1123 0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1 R .. I.KKG KV KNKVAPPF D 293
NTDB id 1132451 H7A87 RS08955 WP 016904265.1 R .. I.KKG KVVKNK APPF TIMYGEGIS RGEL 294
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1 R .. I.KKG KVVKNKVAPPF IYGG S  IMGE D 301
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1 R .. I.KEG KVVKNK AJN\PF D 292
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1 R .. I.KEG KVVKNK AJNPF D 292
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1 R .. V.KEG KVVKNK APPF D 292
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1 R .. V.KEG KVVKNK APPF D 292
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1 R .V.KEG KVVKNKVAPPF D 292

consensus

* 11

*k | %

* 1k

11+

EE R N * %k

*




logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1

269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1

194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1

159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1

527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454 .1
499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1

408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1

115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1
1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1
1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1
1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1
1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1
1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
1123 0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1
1132451 H7A87 RS08955 WP 016904265.1
1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1
1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1
1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1
1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1
1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1
1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1

consensus

: ,_éEv ,E(Q ’bEASéBLA(\EEXEKEEa RPN EE,EV I.DI.;>DEI|-EI
LDDSEVAETEEETTASKTKAKAKKEEKAVETEEIELELED. . ..
IDGEEVSEQDTENKKDE. .. .PKKEEA. .VNEEVPLDLGDELET
IDGEEVSEQDTENKKDE. .. .PKKEEA. .VNEEVPLDLGDELET
IDGEEVSEQDTENKKDE. .. .PKKEEA. .VNEEVPLDLGDELET
IDGEEVSEQDTENKKDE. .. .PKKEEA. .VNEEVPLDLGDELET

IDGEEAAE....SKKDE....VAQVDS..VNEEVTLDLGDELEI

IDGEETAE....SKKDE....AAQVDS..VNEEVTLDLGDELEI

LEESEEESAMAVASE. ...... E....... TDDLALDLDNGIEI

IEEDNTEEKQSSKEK. ...... ETDEK. .ADKNLVLELDDTIEL

DNNGVVQQQAEETQEEL .EFE.E. .\ vttt eeeeeeenn.

SDVPEEDLPTTEDE.QI.NILPDDST. . ... EE...........

MAATRAGNAGEAPALAPAPAAPEAAEA . . ..o oo v vt

QNSMEMEGMI. . . . . SGSEDDEGEE . « « e v v eeee e e e

SNEEI..... MPLPDEPLEEM. .E. .. oo oo,

SNEEI..... MPLPDEPLEEM. .E. . oo vt eeeeeeeeenn..

..... VLKATASDSNDESDV. .EEFSEEEL..........

..... TEGTQDETDGE........RPEE............

..... TEGTQDETDGE........RPEE............

MINKIGQG N A LIENPEIN EI INQ RISRYG o3l 0 upuuus TEGTQDETDGE. . ...... RPEE............
..... REAGDDVEKE . .« oot vt oot e e

..... AVTLA.EEVEED . « v vttt ee e

NG D @RIn[eM ANINC K A KA papiA K THBK KBIEMLLNPENM. . . . . QLIAETSSAADDVEF..GAVPEEF...........
NG D @ReIn[el A)WAC K BAK AP HA K THBK KBJEMLLNPENM. . . . . QLIAETSSAADDVEF..GAVPEEF...........
QG N GHXa e NNV T REBAE | ENS TiohaE A VEIEQLLTKASD . . . . . QTAA.HDETEEEPDL..L..ES.............
..... GAVQ.I.EDEEEPDL..L..LES............

KGSygueinfeif ANYNA KRR EIANINNG Qs Q Q@BAKLLMTSAN . . . .. TKATPVAEDLADADI

*x % * % ok X * * %

387
384
384
384
384
380
380
376
381
348
355
363
343
347
347
343
372
348
348
348
344
352
354
354
349
349
347



logo

NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB
NTDB

id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id
id

600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1

269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1
228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1

194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1

159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1

527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454 .1
499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1
453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1

408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1

115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2

625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1
1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1
1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1

1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1
1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1
1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1
1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1
1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1
1123 0K783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1
1132451 H7A87 RS08955 WP 016904265.1
1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1
1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1
1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1
1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1
1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1
1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1

consensus

R 387
EIEE 388
EIEE 388
EIEE 388
EIEE 388
EIEE 384
EIEE 384
ED.. 378
ED.. 383
348
355
363
343
347
347
343
372
348
348
348
344
352
354
354
349
349
347

X non conserved
B similar
il >50% conserved



