

logo



NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1	VV	I	D	S	V	A	A	L	V	P	K	A	E	I	D	G	E	I	G	D	S	V	G	L	Q	A	R	M	S	Q	A	M	R	K	L	A	G	H	I	N	K	T	K	T	T	A	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	E	K	V	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	S	P	E	T	T	P	G	G	R	A	L	K	F	Y	232			
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	V	P	R	A	E	I	D	G	D	I	G	D	S	H	V	G	L	Q	A	R	M	S	Q	A	M	R	K	L	G	A	S	I	N	K	T	K	T	T	A	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	E	K	V	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	N	P	E	T	T	P	G	G	R	A	L	K	F	Y	231	
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	V	P	R	A	E	I	D	G	D	I	G	D	S	H	V	G	L	Q	A	R	M	S	Q	A	M	R	K	L	G	A	S	I	N	K	T	K	T	T	A	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	E	K	V	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	N	P	E	T	T	P	G	G	R	A	L	K	F	Y	231	
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	V	P	R	A	E	I	D	G	D	I	G	D	S	H	V	G	L	Q	A	R	M	S	Q	A	M	R	K	L	G	A	S	I	N	K	T	K	T	T	A	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	E	K	V	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	N	P	E	T	T	P	G	G	R	A	L	K	F	Y	231	
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	V	P	R	A	E	I	D	G	D	I	G	D	S	H	V	G	L	Q	A	R	M	S	Q	A	M	R	K	L	G	A	S	I	N	K	T	K	T	T	A	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	E	K	V	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	N	P	E	T	T	P	G	G	R	A	L	K	F	Y	231	
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	V	P	R	A	E	I	D	G	D	I	G	D	S	H	V	G	L	Q	A	R	M	S	Q	A	M	R	K	L	G	A	S	I	N	K	T	K	T	T	A	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	E	K	V	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	N	P	E	T	T	P	G	G	R	A	L	K	F	Y	231	
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	V	P	R	A	E	I	D	G	D	I	G	D	S	H	V	G	L	Q	A	R	M	S	Q	A	M	R	K	L	G	A	S	I	N	K	T	K	T	T	A	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	E	K	V	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	N	P	E	T	T	P	G	G	R	A	L	K	F	Y	231	
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	V	P	R	A	E	I	D	G	D	I	G	D	S	H	V	G	L	Q	A	R	M	S	Q	A	M	R	K	L	S	A	S	I	N	K	T	K	T	T	A	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	E	K	V	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	N	P	E	T	T	P	G	G	R	A	L	K	F	Y	231	
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	V	P	R	A	E	I	D	G	D	I	G	D	S	H	V	G	L	Q	A	R	M	S	Q	A	M	R	K	L	S	A	S	I	N	K	T	K	T	T	A	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	E	K	V	G	I	M	F	G	.	.	N	P	E	T	T	P	G	G	R	A	L	K	F	Y	231	
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	V	P	K	A	E	I	E	G	D	M	G	D	S	H	V	G	L	Q	A	R	L	M	S	Q	A	L	R	K	L	S	G	A	I	N	K	S	K	T	T	A	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	E	K	V	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	N	P	E	T	T	P	G	G	R	A	L	K	F	Y	216
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1	L	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	V	P	R	A	E	I	E	G	M	G	D	A	H	V	G	L	Q	A	R	L	M	S	Q	A	L	R	K	L	S	G	T	I	N	K	T	K	T	T	A	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	E	K	V	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	N	P	E	V	T	P	G	G	R	A	L	K	F	Y	218	
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	T	P	R	A	E	I	E	G	D	M	G	D	S	L	P	G	L	Q	A	R	L	M	S	Q	A	L	R	K	L	T	A	I	L	S	K	T	G	T	A	A	I	F	I	N	Q	V	R	E	K	T	G	V	M	Y	G	.	.	N	P	E	T	T	T	G	G	R	A	L	K	F	Y	230
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1	I	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	T	P	K	A	E	I	E	G	D	M	G	D	Q	H	V	G	L	Q	A	R	L	M	S	Q	A	L	R	K	L	T	G	I	V	H	K	M	N	T	T	V	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	M	K	T	G	A	M	G	.	Y	G	T	P	E	T	T	T	G	G	N	A	L	K	F	Y	218
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	T	P	K	A	E	I	D	G	D	M	G	D	Q	H	V	G	L	Q	A	R	L	M	S	H	A	L	R	K	I	T	G	V	L	H	K	M	N	T	L	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	M	K	T	G	M	M	G	.	Y	G	S	P	E	T	T	T	G	G	N	A	L	K	F	Y	220	
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	T	P	K	A	E	I	D	G	D	M	G	D	Q	H	V	G	L	Q	A	R	L	M	S	H	A	L	R	K	I	T	G	V	L	H	K	M	N	T	L	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	M	K	T	G	M	M	G	.	Y	G	S	P	E	T	T	T	G	G	N	A	L	K	F	Y	220	
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	T	P	K	A	E	I	D	G	D	M	G	D	S	K	M	G	L	H	A	R	L	M	S	Q	A	L	R	K	L	T	S	S	I	S	K	T	K	C	T	V	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	D	K	I	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	S	P	E	T	T	T	G	G	N	A	L	K	F	Y	226
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1	I	I	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	T	P	K	A	E	I	E	G	D	M	G	D	S	H	M	G	L	Q	A	R	L	M	S	Q	A	L	R	K	L	T	A	N	I	K	N	T	N	C	L	V	V	F	I	N	Q	L	R	M	K	T	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	N	P	E	T	T	T	G	G	N	A	L	K	F	Y	234
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	V	P	K	A	E	I	E	G	D	M	G	D	S	H	V	G	L	Q	A	R	L	M	S	Q	A	L	R	K	L	T	G	H	I	K	K	T	N	T	L	V	V	F	I	N	Q	L	R	M	K	T	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	S	P	E	T	T	T	G	G	N	A	L	K	F	Y	218
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	V	P	K	A	E	I	E	G	D	M	G	D	S	H	V	G	L	Q	A	R	L	M	S	Q	A	L	R	K	L	T	G	H	I	K	K	T	N	T	L	V	V	F	I	N	Q	L	R	M	K	T	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	S	P	E	T	T	T	G	G	N	A	L	K	F	Y	218
NTDB id 1123 OK783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	V	P	K	A	E	I	E	G	D	M	G	D	S	H	V	G	L	Q	A	R	L	M	S	Q	A	L	R	K	L	T	G	H	I	K	K	T	N	T	L	V	V	F	I	N	Q	L	R	M	K	T	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	S	P	E	T	T	T	G	G	N	A	L	K	F	Y	218
NTDB id 1132451 H7A87 RS08955 WP 016904265.1	V	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	T	P	K	A	E	I	E	G	M	G	D	Q	L	P	G	L	Q	A	R	L	M	S	Q	A	L	R	K	L	T	G	N	I	K	R	S	N	T	L	V	V	F	I	N	Q	L	R	H	K	T	G	V	M	P	G	Q	S	P	E	V	T	T	G	G	N	A	L	K	F	Y	219		
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1	I	V	I	D	S	V	A	A	L	V	P	K	A	E	I	E	G	M	G	D	A	L	P	G	L	Q	A	R	L	M	S	Q	A	L	R	K	L	T	G	T	I	K	E	T	N	C	L	V	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	M	K	T	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	S	P	E	T	T	T	G	G	N	A	L	K	F	Y	226	
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1	I	V	V	D	S	V	A	A	L	T	P	K	A	E	I	E	G	M	G	D	S	H	M	G	L	Q	A	R	L	M	S	Q	A	M	R	K	L	T	G	N	L	K	Q	S	N	C	M	C	I	F	I	N	Q	L	R	M	K	T	G	V	M	F	G	.	.	N	P	E	T												

logo

	E	L	E	E	
NTDB id 600 KW2 RS01765 WP 011675413.1	387
NTDB id 269 KZH43 RS08665 WP 001085462.1	E	I	E	E	388
NTDB id 228 SPD RS09265 WP 001085462.1	E	I	E	E	388
NTDB id 194 SPR RS08825 WP 001085462.1	E	I	E	E	388
NTDB id 159 SP RS09750 WP 001085462.1	E	I	E	E	388
NTDB id 527 SMSK321 RS11065 WP 001085454.1	E	I	E	E	384
NTDB id 499 SM12261 RS08315 WP 078228268.1	E	I	E	E	384
NTDB id 453 Spy49 1753c ACI62003.1	E	D	.	.	378
NTDB id 408 SMU RS09530 WP 002262392.1	E	D	.	.	383
NTDB id 115 BSU 16940 NP 389576.2	348
NTDB id 625 LCA RS02525 WP 011374196.1	355
NTDB id 1313 DR RS12030 WP 010888966.1	363
NTDB id 1245 Cj1673c YP 002345041.1	343
NTDB id 1214 NCTC11637 00359 SQJ03206.1	347
NTDB id 1211 C694 RS00795 WP 000963128.1	347
NTDB id 1334 RAOC RS04870 WP 004918236.1	343
NTDB id 1389 A4U84 RS07560 WP 021112712.1	372
NTDB id 1130 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1	348
NTDB id 1124 NGFG RS03960 WP 003688695.1	348
NTDB id 1123 OK783 RS03845 WP 003688695.1	348
NTDB id 1132451 H7A87 RS08955 WP 016904265.1	344
NTDB id 1427 RS RS02760 WP 011000510.1	352
NTDB id 1165 A1552VC RS01565 WP 000344154.1	354
NTDB id 1142 GTF74 RS11550 WP 000344154.1	354
NTDB id 1022 ACIAD RS06390 WP 004925639.1	349
NTDB id 1074 ABD1 RS10195 WP 000344167.1	349
NTDB id 1205 PSJM300 05545 AFN77183.1	347

consensus

-  non conserved
-  similar
-  ≥ 50% conserved